The whole number of unsafe buildings, walls, 
chimneys, &c., reported as being in an unsafe or 
dangerous condition by the several inspectors, 
from January I to March 31» *̂ 74» was three 
hundred and ninety (390). O f this number five 
(c) have been taken down and entirely re­
moved, and two hundred and nineteen (219) have 
been made safe and secure, leaving one hundred 
and sixty-six (166) in process of removal or re-

O f the number of cases remaining undisposed 
of on December 31st last, nine (9) have been 
taken down and entirely removed, one hundred 
and three (103) have been made safe and secure, 
and twenty-eight (28) are in process of removal 
or being secured.

It will thus be seen that since January 1, 1074* 
fourteen (14) unsafe buildings have been taken 
down entirely, and three hundred and twenty- 
two (322) have been made safe and secure, leav­
ing in process of removal or repair one hundred
and ninety-four (194)- , . . . . .

The classification of the unsafe buildings re­
ported during the quarter is as tollows :

Unsafe walls..........................................................................
“ chimneys...................................................................

[...]

Total...............................................................  39°

In consequence of the neglect or refusal of the 
proper parties to comply with the orders of the 
Department within the time prescribed, it has 
been necessary to order and hold legal surveys 
in five (5) cases. Six hundred and sixty-seven 
(667) notices of unsafe buildings, consisting of

“ cautionary or first notices,”  “ second notices,”  
“ notices and summonses,”  &c., were served dur­
ing the last three months. The location and 
disposition of the unsafe buildings reported may 

I be seen by reference to Exhibit H, appended.

[...]

law have been complied with in sixty-seven (67)' 
cases, leaving a balance of fifty-three (53) ® 
process of disposal. O f the number of cases of 
this nature remaining undisposed of on Decem­
ber 31st last, the law has been complied with in 
sixty-four (64) cases, leaving a balance of one 
hundred and twenty-seven (127) not disposed of 
making a sum total 01 one hundred and thirty- 
one (131) cases of this class removed since Jan­
uary ist last, and leaving a balance of one hun­
dred and eighty (180) in process of removal. 
Seventeen (17) cases of violations have been sent 
to the Attorcey for prosecution during the last 
three months. O f the one hundred and eighty

[...]

] Walls insufficiently thick.......................................
Improper columns....................................................

T o U l......................................................................... 130

The number of notices served in the foregoing 
' cases was two hundred and eight (208).

COMPLAINTS.

One hundred and fifty-nine (159) complaints 
have been received from the public during the 
last three months, and upon examination no 
cause for complaint exists in fifty-seven (57) cases, 
sixteen (16) were removed upon verbal notifica­
tion given by the Inspectors, fifty four (54) proved

[...]

Adams E sq., Superintendent o f Build- 
ings :

Sir— I herewith respectfully submit a report
ot the operations of this Bureau for the three 
months ending, March 31st 1874.

T homas S. Gayton ,
Chief of Bureau,

The numlx-r of buildings reported as requiring 
fire escapes were four hundred and eighty-nine 
(489), of these, one hundred and ten (110) were I 
made to conform to the law upon notice, and three 
hundred and seventy-nine (379) are now under 
process. The number of cases of this class re­
ported prior to January 1st 1874 and since re­
moved. is one hundred and sixty-one (161). 
During the quarter, twenty (20) cases have been j 
sent to the Attorney for prosecution, and seven 
hundred and seventy-four (774) notices issued. 
The excess of notices issued over the number of cas­
es reported may be accounted for from the fact that

I in many cases the agent and lessee in addition to 
the owner is notified and where the proper 
parties are not found or are non-residents, no­
tices are mailed to their address, if known and 
copies posted on the buildings. It will lie seen 

I by reference to Exhibit I, appended that one 
thousand eight hundred and twenty-eight (1,828) 

1 cases are in process of removal. Most of these 
consist of cases wherein the contracts are given 
out and the fire escapes are being made and also 
cases whererin the escapes are in need of paint­
ing. A  large number are also in litigation.

The following iron work has been tested dur­

[...]

Tooms, ami places of public amusement through-

the three j pealed notification, failed, refused or neglected 
! to comply with the requirements, have been 
1 placed in the hands of the attorney of the De- 
I partment lor prosecution, and the remaining 
cases arc still pending.

FACTORIES.

Three hundred and sixty-one (361) factoriesout thè city have been visited nightly by the in 
spectors charged 1 *
and reporting any
section 29, of the “ building”  làw therein, but as to their general condition and the means, ap- 
few cases of such infractions of the law have plianccs and tacilities, therein severally provided,